

Sport Calgary

The "Organizer"

WAIVER OF LIABILITY FOR ALL CLAIMS AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING.

Completed waivers are returned with online registration or prior to attending the Organizer's event:

All Sport One Community 2024 (the "Event").

By signing below, the Participant (named below) and/or the Participant's Guardian represents that the Participant:

- 1. Will not attend if they knowingly have COVID-19;
- Will not attend if experiencing known symptoms of COVID-19 or other illnesses, such as fever, cough, shortness of breath, or loss of sense of smell or taste, and if experiences such symptoms during the Event, the participant will immediately inform the Organizer (Sport Calgary) and depart from the Event;
- 3. Follows the guidelines of the host facility and will do so to the best of the Participant's ability during the Event.

In addition, by signing below, the Participant and/or the Participant's Guardian understands, acknowledges and assumes the inherent risks in participating in the Event, including, but not limited to: the potential for bodily injury or illness (including contraction of COVID-19); contact or interaction with others who may have been exposed to COVID-19; close proximity to or contact with surfaces, equipment, fixtures or other objects that may be infected with COVID-19 or other communicable illnesses; permanent disability, paralysis, or loss of life; collision with natural or manmade objects; dangers arising from adverse weather conditions; imperfect venue or field of play conditions; equipment failure; participants of varying skill levels; inadequate safety measures; circumstances known, unknown or beyond the control of the Organizer, its partners, sponsors, agents, affiliates, directors, employees, officer, therapists, or volunteers (together, the "Organization"); negligence or omission of the Organization (collectively, the "Risks").

In consideration for allowing the Participant to participate in the Event, the Participant and/or the Participant's Guardian: (a) release, discharge and forever hold harmless the Organization from any and all

liability for damages or loss arising as a result of the Risks of participation in or in connection with the Event; (b) waive any right to sue the Organization in respect of all causes of action (including for injuries



or illness caused by their own negligence), claims, demands, damages or losses of any kind that may

arise as a result of the Risks of participation in or in connection with the Event, including without limitation the right to make a third party claim or claim over against the Organization arising from the same; and (c) freely assumes all risks associated with the Risks, anything incidental to the Risks, which may arise as a result of participation in or in connection with the Event.

I confirm that I have read and fully understand this waiver and release of liability. I sign this waiver and release of liability voluntarily without any inducement, assurance, or warranty being made to me.

PRINT FULL NAME		Date of Birth	
	The "Participant"		
PRINT NAME		PHONE #	
	The "Guardian"		
Signature		Date	
	Parent/Guardian		



Image Consent Form and Release

I/we, as the parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of the minor child/children (under 18 years of age) named in this registration (the "Participant(s)"), having full legal responsibility for decisions regarding the Participant(s), do hereby consent and give full permission to Sport Calgary (Calgary Sport Council Society), or facility partners, or sport organization partners to use and reuse taped footage, photographs, appearance, voice and interview with the Participant(s) for all marketing, promotion, advertisement collateral material and media-related purposes.

I/we agree that Sport Calgary, its facility partners and sport organization partners may use all of any part of the Participant(s)'s likeness, and may later use or modify it, regardless of whether or not the Participant(s) is/are recognizable, and may use the Participant(s)'s name in connection therewith if they so choose.

I/we hereby agree that all taped footage, photographs and interviews will remain the sole property of Sport Calgary or its facility and sport organization partners, for future use at our discretion. I/we hereby release and discharge Sport Calgary and its facility partners from any and all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with the use of photography and video, including any and all claims for further liability. Further, I/we consent to the use of such material or its reproduction in any manner and by any medium by which Sport Calgary and its representatives may deem appropriate.

This authorization and release shall also ensure to the benefit of the legal representatives, licensees and assigns of Sport Calgary and any other parties or person(s) for whom Sport Calgary took the photographs or video. I/we hereby warrant that I am/we are of full age above authorization, release and agreement, prior to its execution and that I am/we are fully familiar with the contents thereof.

If you have questions about the collection or use of this information, please contact admin@sportcalgary.ca

Date		
PRINT NAME		
	Parent/Guardian	
Signature		
	Parent/Guardian	